U5000	N90215
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200269599972
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/04/1501007026 **150.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

ž Stephen J. Lacey Member McClelland · Iones LLC Masters of Law – Taxation ATTORNEYS AT LAW

t: 321.984.2700 f: 321.723.4092 e: slacey@mjlandl.com www.mjlandl.com

March 2, 2015

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### RE: Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization of STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization for the above referenced Limited Liability Company, together with a check in the amount of \$150 for the required filing fees. Please make the effective date of the conversion and Standard Marine & Ship Repair, LLC effective as of January 1, 2015.

Please stamp the copy of the Certificate of Conversion and the Articles of Organization with the dated received in your office and return same to our office in the attached self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please contact our office immediately.

Sincerel Ste

Enclosures

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR FLORIDA CORPORATION INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 607.1112, Florida Statues, the following incorporated business formerly doing business as a Florida Corporation hereby submits the attached Articles of Organization and this Certificate of Conversion to convert to a Florida Limited Liability Company:

First: The name of the incorporated business immediately prior to filing this document was:

#### **STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, INC.**

Second: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the incorporated business was first created or otherwise came into being are:

- A. Date: April 23, 2001
- B. Jurisdiction: Florida

Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is:

#### **STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, LLC**

Fourth: The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of F.S. 607.1113, in effecting the conversion.

Fifth: The Corporation currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members do make and file this Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true and hereunto set their hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2015.

STANDARD MARINE REPAIR, INC.	& SH		STANDARD REPAIR, L <del>LC</del>	MARINE	æ	SHIP
JON T. SWEEN, President						
JON T. SWEEN, Fresident			JON T. SWEEN,	5		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD		(	ON T. SWEEN,	Resident Agen	t	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgements, JON T. SWEEN appeared, and he acknowledged executing the foregoing instrument freely and voluntarily under authority duly vested in him. Said person [...] is personally known to me or [...] presented drivers license as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 13 day of February, 2015.

MARY E. MOLINATTI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit FF074559 Expires 12/4/2017

Notary Vublic

My Commission Expires: 12-4-17

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization and intending to form and create a Limited Liability Company pursuant to the statutes of the State of Florida, does hereby state and certify the following:

I.

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be **STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, LLC**.

II.

The mailing and street address of the Limited Liability Company and its principal office is: 4120 North Courtenay Parkway, Merritt Island, FL 32953.

III.

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in the State of Florida is JON T. SWEEN, 4120 North Courtenay Parkway, Merritt Island, FL 32953.

IV.

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in any and all lawful business.

V.

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by its Manager(s) and the activities of the Limited Liability Company shall be conducted as a manager-managed company in accordance with the terms of the Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement.

The name and address of the Initial Manager of the Limited Liability Company is as follows:

Name

JON T. SWEEN

4120 North Courtenay Parkway Merritt Island, FL 32953

Address

VI.

The Limited Liability Company shall have the right to add additional members according to the terms of the Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement.

VII.

This Limited Liability Company shall exist perpetually.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, in their respective capacities as initial manager for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Organization, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true and hereunto set their hands and seal this day of <u>FEDEUAN</u>, 2015.



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgements, JON T. SWEEN appeared, and he acknowledged executing the foregoing instrument freely and voluntarily under authority duly vested in him. Said person [v] is personally known to me or  $[_]$  presented drivers license as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 13 day of Februa 2015. Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: 12-4-17

### STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE OF STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby files this statement of the designation and acceptance of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company.

The street address of the initial registered office of this Limited Liability Company is JON T. SWEEN, 4120 North Courtenay Parkway, Merritt Island, FL 32953, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company at that address is JON T. SWEEN.

DATED this 13 day of February, 2014. ON T. SWEEN, Manager

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept appointment as the registered agent of STANDARD MARINE & SHIP REPAIR, LLC at the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company at 4120 North Courtenay Parkway, Merritt Island, FL 32953:

siand, FL 3255.	$\rightarrow$
Kul	
ON T. SWEEN	